

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Complete General Construction Co		Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Trees Removed, 12" Size	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	201	Trees Removed, 24" Size	1	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	201	Trees Removed, 36" Size	1	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	201	Trees Removed, 48" Size	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed For Reuse	15	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
6	202	Curb Removed	79	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,580.00
7	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	5	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	7	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
9	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	31	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,340.00
10	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 1,Without Heat Weld	114	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 20,976.00
11	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 1,With Heat Welding	78	CY	\$ 550.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 21,372.00
12	253	Temporary Pavement	520	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00
13	254	Pavement Planing	1350	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 14,175.00
14	404	Asphalt Concrete	93	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,556.00
15	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous	132	GAL	\$ 3.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 396.00
16	413	Crack Seal	2231	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,462.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,123.40	\$ 1.36	\$ 3,034.16
17	606	Guardrail, Type 5	15	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
18	608	Concrete Walk	1604	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,624.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 15,639.00
19	608	Curb Ramps As Per 2319 Dr.A	3	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
20	609	Combination Curb And Gutter	42	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00
21	609	Integral Curb	37	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00
22	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
23	SPEC.	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	659	Seeding And Mulching	500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	801	6" D.I. Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 53	2587	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 336,310.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 336,310.00	\$ 137.36	\$ 355,350.32
26	801	8" D.I. Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 53	312	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 68,640.00	\$ 142.51	\$ 44,463.12
27	801	12" D.I. Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 54	1045	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 172,425.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 156.90	\$ 163,960.50
28	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	50	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
29	801	Fittings, Increase or Decrease	200	LBS	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 1,074.00
30	802	6" Valves and Appurtenances	12	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 764.43	\$ 9,173.16
31	802	8" Valves and Appurtenances	3	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,023.56	\$ 3,070.68
32	802	12" Valves and Appurtenances	5	Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,745.10	\$ 8,725.50
33	803	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	3	Each	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2,455.44	\$ 7,366.32
34	803	16" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	31	Each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 2,949.18	\$ 91,424.58
35	803	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	5	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 4,000.91	\$ 20,004.55
36	SPEC.	Atcheson Street Water Service Tap, Transferred	10	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 34,600.00
37	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred	51	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 1,498.36	\$ 76,416.36
38	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred - By Boring and Jacking	59	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 141,482.00
39	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,939.08	\$ 1,939.08
40	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred - By Boring and Jacking	3	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 7,740.00
41	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap Transferred - By Boring and Jacking	2	Each	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,284.32	\$ 6,568.64
42	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred	3	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,062.18	\$ 9,186.54
43	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred - By Boring and Jacking	2	Each	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00
44	805	3" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,092.94	\$ 4,092.94
45	805	4" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	Each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,543.89	\$ 4,543.89
46	805	6" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	Each	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,251.82	\$ 5,251.82
47	805	Curb Box	134	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,120.00

EAST COLUMBUS AREA WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS, COLUMBUS, OHIO
 CIP NO. 690236
 CONTRACT NO. 1054
 BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING ON MAY 9, 2007

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Complete General Construction Co.		Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
48	806	24" Casing Pipe	524	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 235,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 170,300.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 110,564.00
49	808	Cut and Plug 6-inch Water Line	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
50	808	Cut and Plug 8-inch Water Line	7	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7,875.00
51	809	Fire Hydrant Abandoned	19	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
52	809	Fire Hydrant, Type "A" Setting	27	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
53	810	6" Hydrant Extensions	4	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 366.09	\$ 1,464.36
55	811	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	300	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
56	815	Temporary Driveway Replacement, Crushed Stone or Gravel	16	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,312.00
57	816	1" Water Main Abandoned	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
58	816	1-1/2" Water Main Abandoned	1	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
59	816	2" Water Main Abandoned	2	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
60	816	2-1/2" Water Main Abandoned	1	Each	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$ 1,684,434.00		\$ 1,684,955.40		\$ 1,492,147.52
	SPEC	Force Account (15% of Subtotal)				\$ 252,665.10		\$ 252,743.31		\$ 223,822.13
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$ 1,937,099.10		\$ 1,937,698.71		\$ 1,715,969.65
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						0.03%		-11.42%
		Bond Amount						\$ 220,000.00		\$ 171,596.97
		Bonding Company						Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.		Great American Ins. Company
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$ 193,769.87		\$ 171,596.96
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2e)						31-4366382		31-1345111
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-30)						yes		yes
		Local Contractor?						yes		no
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						yes		yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-35)						yes		yes